

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008091 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3867
 HWY : SR 012,097,124,241,821,823
 TITLE : US 12 ET AL
 SCR 2011 REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL
 10Y024
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(618)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,KITTITAS,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :	
	ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			13184 E WHEELER RD	
	80 POND ROAD			PARKER WA 98939			98837-9118	
	YAKIMA WA 989019354			YAKIMA WA 989090337			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	292,300.00	-85.06 %	43,661.50	-248,638.50	121,180.00	-58.54 %	120,000.00	-172,300.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	12,950.00	-22.78 %	10,000.00	-2,950.00	14,500.00	11.97 %	14,500.00	1,550.00
SURFACING										
3	SHOULDER FINISHING	TON	35.0000	-57.14 %	15.0000	-20.0000	20.0000	-42.86 %	35.0000	0.00 %
	824.0000		28,840.00	-16,480.00	12,360.00	-16,480.00	16,480.00	-12,360.00	28,840.00	0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
4	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P	TON	600.0000	-9.33 %	544.0000	-56.0000	525.0000	-12.50 %	580.0000	-20.0000
	1239.9000		743,940.00	-69,434.40	674,505.60	-69,434.40	650,947.50	-92,992.50	719,142.00	-24,798.00
5	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	19,130.00	0.00 %	19,130.00	0.00 %	19,130.00	0.00 %	19,130.00	0.00 %
6	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	3,890.00	0.00 %	3,890.00	0.00 %	3,890.00	0.00 %	3,890.00	0.00 %
7	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL	TON	550.0000	47.27 %	810.0000	260.0000	575.0000	4.55 %	625.0000	75.0000
	117.0000		64,350.00	30,420.00	94,770.00	30,420.00	67,275.00	2,925.00	73,125.00	8,775.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
8	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 3/8 TO NO 4	TON	25.0000	48.00 %	37.0000	12.0000	27.3500	9.40 %	30.0000	5.0000
	7104.0000		177,600.00	85,248.00	262,848.00	85,248.00	194,294.40	16,694.40	213,120.00	35,520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008091 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3867
 HWY : SR 012,097,124,241,821,823
 TITLE : US 12 ET AL
 SCR 2011 REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL
 10Y024
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(618)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,KITTITAS,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
		GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC.			COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :	
		ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT			377 PARKER BRIDGE RD			13184 E WHEELER RD	
		80 POND ROAD			PARKER WA 98939			98837-9118	
		YAKIMA WA 989019354			YAKIMA WA 989090337			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT										
9	ADDITIONAL BROOMING									
	16.0000	HR	125.0000	125.0000	0.00 %	125.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	20.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,400.00	400.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,630.00	5,630.00		5,630.00		5,630.00		
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	9000.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	8.4000	40.00 %	7.3000	21.67 %	7.0000	16.67 %	
			54,000.00	75,600.00	21,600.00	65,700.00	11,700.00	63,000.00	9,000.00	
12	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28									
	2375.0000	TON	75.0000	65.0000	-13.33 %	78.0000	4.00 %	75.0000	0.00 %	
			178,125.00	154,375.00	-23,750.00	185,250.00	7,125.00	178,125.00	0.00	
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28									
	899.0000	TON	90.0000	70.0000	-22.22 %	107.0000	18.89 %	150.0000	66.67 %	
			80,910.00	62,930.00	-17,980.00	96,193.00	15,283.00	134,850.00	53,940.00	
14	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28									
	616.0000	TON	80.0000	65.0000	-18.75 %	71.0000	-11.25 %	75.0000	-6.25 %	
			49,280.00	40,040.00	-9,240.00	43,736.00	-5,544.00	46,200.00	-3,080.00	
TRAFFIC										
15	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,350.0000	11.67 %	3,400.0000	13.33 %	3,441.8900	14.73 %	
			3,000.00	3,350.00	350.00	3,400.00	400.00	3,441.89	441.89	
16	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
	181.0000	HR	59.0000	50.0000	-15.25 %	51.0000	-13.56 %	52.0000	-11.86 %	
			10,679.00	9,050.00	-1,629.00	9,231.00	-1,448.00	9,412.00	-1,267.00	
17	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008091 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3867
 HWY : SR 012,097,124,241,821,823
 TITLE : US 12 ET AL
 SCR 2011 REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL
 10Y024
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(618)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,KITTITAS,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011
 ----- LOW BIDDER -----
 ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 ----- 3RD BIDDER -----

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT							
TRAFFIC											
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 2303.0000	EACH	30.0000 69,090.00	27.5000 63,332.50	-8.33 % -5,757.50	28.0000 64,484.00	-6.67 % -4,606.00	28.0000 64,484.00	-6.67 % -4,606.00	28.0000 64,484.00	-6.67 % -4,606.00
19	PAINT LINE 584850.0000	L.F.	0.1200 70,182.00	0.1100 64,333.50	-8.33 % -5,848.50	0.1200 70,182.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.1100 64,333.50	-8.33 % -5,848.50	0.1100 64,333.50	-8.33 % -5,848.50
20	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2241.0000	L.F.	1.0000 2,241.00	1.8000 4,033.80	80.00 % 1,792.80	1.8500 4,145.85	85.00 % 1,904.85	2.0000 4,482.00	100.00 % 2,241.00	2.0000 4,482.00	100.00 % 2,241.00
21	PLASTIC STOP LINE 408.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,632.00	5.3500 2,182.80	33.75 % 550.80	5.5000 2,244.00	37.50 % 612.00	5.5000 2,244.00	37.50 % 612.00	5.5000 2,244.00	37.50 % 612.00
22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 18.0000	EACH	120.0000 2,160.00	260.0000 4,680.00	116.67 % 2,520.00	265.0000 4,770.00	120.83 % 2,610.00	260.0000 4,680.00	116.67 % 2,520.00	260.0000 4,680.00	116.67 % 2,520.00
23	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 12.0000	EACH	90.0000 1,080.00	105.0000 1,260.00	16.67 % 180.00	110.0000 1,320.00	22.22 % 240.00	105.0000 1,260.00	16.67 % 180.00	105.0000 1,260.00	16.67 % 180.00
24	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 202.0000	EACH	20.0000 4,040.00	13.0000 2,626.00	-35.00 % -1,414.00	13.5000 2,727.00	-32.50 % -1,313.00	13.0000 2,626.00	-35.00 % -1,414.00	13.0000 2,626.00	-35.00 % -1,414.00
25	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 2.5400	MI.	1,500.0000 3,810.00	5,200.0000 13,208.00	246.67 % 9,398.00	4,000.0000 10,160.00	166.67 % 6,350.00	3,100.0000 7,874.00	106.67 % 4,064.00	3,100.0000 7,874.00	106.67 % 4,064.00
26	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 20.3300	HUND	1,000.0000 20,330.00	950.0000 19,313.50	-5.00 % -1,016.50	900.0000 18,297.00	-10.00 % -2,033.00	825.0000 16,772.25	-17.50 % -3,557.75	825.0000 16,772.25	-17.50 % -3,557.75
27	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 215110.0000	L.F.	0.0900 19,359.90	0.0800 17,208.80	-11.11 % -2,151.10	0.0900 19,359.90	-0.00 % -0.00	0.0800 17,208.80	-11.11 % -2,151.10	0.0800 17,208.80	-11.11 % -2,151.10
28	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		6,000.00	6,600.00	10.00 % 600.00	6,800.00	13.33 % 800.00	6,700.00	11.67 % 700.00	6,700.00	11.67 % 700.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008091 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3867
 HWY : SR 012,097,124,241,821,823
 TITLE : US 12 ET AL
 SCR 2011 REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL
 10Y024
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(618)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA,KITTITAS,WALLA WALLA,YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 80 POND ROAD YAKIMA WA 989019354 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500	COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD PARKER WA 98939 YAKIMA WA 989090337 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD 98837-9118 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
29	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS								
	1619.0000	HR	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	43.0000	22.86 %	43.0000	22.86 %
			56,665.00	64,760.00	8,095.00	69,617.00	12,952.00	69,617.00	12,952.00
30	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	1687.0000	HR	35.0000	40.0000	14.29 %	44.0000	25.71 %	44.0000	25.71 %
			59,045.00	67,480.00	8,435.00	74,228.00	15,183.00	74,228.00	15,183.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
		L.S.			0.00 %		-28.00 %		-26.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	18,000.00	-7,000.00	18,500.00	-6,500.00
32	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	2224.0000	S.F.	17.0000	11.0000	-35.29 %	11.5000	-32.35 %	11.0000	-35.29 %
			37,808.00	24,464.00	-13,344.00	25,576.00	-12,232.00	24,464.00	-13,344.00
33	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		L.S.			50.00 %		56.00 %		60.00 %
			5,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	7,800.00	2,800.00	8,000.00	3,000.00
OTHER ITEMS									
34	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	2.0000	EACH	600.0000	500.0000	-16.67 %	540.0000	-10.00 %	750.0000	25.00 %
			1,200.00	1,000.00	-200.00	1,080.00	-120.00	1,500.00	300.00
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00	
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
37	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
38	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,160.00	10,160.00		10,160.00		10,160.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/02/2011

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:09

PS&E JOB NO : 10Y024 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008091 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3867
 HWY : SR 012,097,124,241,821,823
 TITLE : US 12 ET AL
 SCR 2011 REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL
 10Y024
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-9999(618)
 COUNTY(S) : COLUMBIA, KITTITAS, WALLA WALLA, YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 16 2011
 AWARDED ON : Mar 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, INC.
 ATTN: LINDA KNIGHT 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
 80 POND ROAD PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
 YAKIMA WA 989019354 YAKIMA WA 989090337 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 809500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
39	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	13,000.00	100.00	-99.23% -12,900.00	1,000.00	-92.31% -12,000.00	500.00	-96.15% -12,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,144,431.90</u>	<u>\$1,883,388.00</u>	<u>-12.17%</u>	<u>\$1,920,792.65</u>	<u>-10.43%</u>	<u>\$2,044,444.44</u>	<u>-4.66%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,144,431.90</u>	<u>\$1,883,388.00</u>	<u>-12.17%</u>	<u>\$1,920,792.65</u>	<u>-10.43%</u>	<u>\$2,044,444.44</u>	<u>-4.66%</u>